

Pat Apple, Chairman Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

KODIAK OIL PO-BOX 42 119 North Chartaugua SEDAN. KS 67361 November 20, 2017

Re: MCCALL#1 A

API 15-019-23973-00-00

18-33S-10E, 2495 FSL 209 FEL

CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after May 19, 2018. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

District: #3
1500 W. 7th

Chanute, KS 67220 (620) 432-2300

Rene Stucky

Production Department Supervisor

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-1 July 2014 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: EXPIRED 8190	API No. 15 - 15-019-23973 ~ 0000
Name: Gary House (Kodiak Oil)	If pre 1967, supply original completion date: 8/01/1983
Address 1: 119 North Chautauqua	Spot Description:
•	NE_NE_SE Sec. 18 Twp. 33 S. R. 10 ▼East West
Address 2:	
0	209 Feet from ✓ East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Gary House	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 725-3129	— NE NW ✓ SE SW
	County: Chautauqua
	Lease Name: McCall "A" Well #: 1
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG D&A Cal	thodic Water Supply Well Other:
SWD Permit #:	
Conductor Casing Size: Set at:	Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 7. 025 Set at: 40'	Cemented with: 28 10 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4.50" Set at: 1604' 160	
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:	3333
Wayside Sandstone perforations from 1554 - 1559', 15	660 - 1561'.
Elevation: 1030 (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.; 1610 PBTD: 1604	Anhydrite Depth:
Condition of Well: ✓ Good Poor Junk in Hole Casing Leak at:	(Stone Corral Formation)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):	(Interval) RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMM.SSION
Plug in accordance wwith KCC rules and regulations	
ring in accordance with 100 rules and regulations	NOV 2 0 2817
	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
	Yes No
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	
Will submit at later date.	
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et, seq. and the	Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Gary House	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address: 119 North Chautauqua	
Phone: (620) 725-3129	,
Pługging Contractor License #: 32884	Name: _Elmore's, Inc
Address 1: 419 South Montgomery	
	State: KS zip: 67361 +
Phone: (620) 725-5744	
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): December, 2017 - January, 2018	
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or A Date: 11/10/2017 Authorized Operator / Agent:	gent
Date: 11/10/2017 Authorized Operator / Agent:	ACCOUNTY (Signature)

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # EXPIRED	
Gary House (Kodiak Oil)	Well Location:
Name: Gary House (Kodiak Oil) Address 1: 119 North Chautauqua	NESE_Sec18 Twp33 S. R. 10 X East West
	County: Chautauqua Lease Name: McCall "A" Well #: 1
Address 2: KS 67361	Lease Name: Well #:
City: Sedan State: KS Zip: 67361 +	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:
Contact Person: Gary House Phone: (620) 725-3129 Fax: ()	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Phone: (020) 723-3129 Fax: ()	
Email Address:	2 0 2017
Surface Owner Information:	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
Dol on Loniton	
Address 1: 1627 Road 9	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Address 2:	 owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Grenola State: KS Zip: 67346 +	
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Ca	athodic Protection Borehole Intentj, you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads,	athodic Protection Borehole Intentj, you must supply the surface owners and tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat ed on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered. Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notion owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fall I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s) KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. ce Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form orm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ax, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the e owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this tress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, form: I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s) KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and add that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface of the surface owner(s) and the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) the surface owner(s) that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner(s) the surface owner(s) the surface owner(s) the surface	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. ce Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form orm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ax, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the e owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered. Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, form; and provided this information to the surface owner(s) KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and add that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner in the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and add that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner in the surface owner in the surface owner in the surface owner.	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. ce Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form orm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ax, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the e owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. It the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered. Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, for KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s) KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and add that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface owner of the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form	tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. ce Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form orm being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ax, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the e owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. It the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned.

(Maine)

SUBSCRIRED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME this 28th day of October

ME COMMISSION EXPERIES 4/37/85

Maria Spil

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this information

15-019-23973-00-00

SIDE TWO

OPERATOR Pure Energy Production Co. LEASE McCall

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY (E) SEC 18 TWP 33 RGE 10 (XX

	* **				
FILL	IN	WELL	INFORMATION	AS	REQUIRED:

<u>F</u>	ILL IN WELL	LINFORMA	TION AS I	REQUIRED:				ELL NO	1 (A)			
Show all important sones of poresity and contents thereof; cored interval cluding depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and st								SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN, OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.				
FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.				тор				HAME		DE	DEPTH	
_X Check i	E no Drill	Stem Tes	ts Run.		Ī			-				
Check i	eck if samples sent to Geological				l			•			*	
Well was originally drilled by Carstin Oil but was temporarily abondoned when Pure Energy Production Co. bought the lease. There have been no filing by Carstin about the sample from the well.								•				
				ŀ	-		1	•	.	•		
, ·		•					- 1			•	·	
				}	- 1				٠ ا		•	
*			•		- [ſ		•	
					- 1		1	-	- 1	٠		
				}	ŀ		ļ	•	- 1			
				1	l				ĺ			
				1	.							
•	•			ł	- [ì		- 1			
				i			1		-			
				J.	- 1		ĺ					
•							ſ		ſ			
,	•				- 1				-			
•					- }		ł		þ			
	_			1			1		- {			
	-				-					`		
				i·	Ì		Ĭ		ľ			
If additional	space is n	eeded us	e Page 2.	1			ŀ			•		
Report of all string					PEC	ORD	(New)	or (Vsed				
Purpose of string	Size hole drilled		Weight lbs/ft.			Туре сел		Sucks		ond pare	ent	
Surface	10"	7-5/8"	23	UNKN		Port1	and	io				
Production	6-1/2"	4-1/2"	10.5	; 1605'_	Po		d.MAT	142	171 000		<u>12%</u> C	
x x, oddcc xou	, 222	1	110.	1007	1	11 1711	п. д		1	KEN I	-1-2-6(-)	
	 	 	 		-	_			+			
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>			
			<u> </u>			TION RECOF	RD Depth intervel					
lop, ft.	Bottem, tt.	Sucks co	ement	3 hota	per fi		Size	& type	De:	th interv	•	
	TUBING RECO	ORD		2 S	SPF 3-1/2			glass 1554'-		4'-15	559'	
2-3/8"	Setting depth 1550 T	Packer	set at	3 · S			glass			617		
2-3/0		CID, FRACT	URE, SHOT,			E RECO		, KTASS	1 130	0 -12	OT	
	Amor	ent and kind of	material used				_	De	oth Interva	l treated		
250 lbs. WG-1	, 250 gal	15% HCL.		12%-3%	HF	, 1 g	<u>al</u>	1554;	- 1.56	<u>.</u>		
I-1, 5 gal D2												
1-1, <u>5 gal D2</u> Sand	<u> ۲</u> ۵۱ د.	ior' 1 Es	<u> </u>	vi an "saili	 -	<u>LUI AU</u>					- -	
Date of first production Producing method (flowl)					05 TH	t, etc.) •		Gravit	У	•	.	
7-13-83 Estimated	OII		Pumping	<u> </u>	_	Water	~		ı-oil ratio	· · ·	`	
Production -I	.P.	3 ы		ace	MCF	95	% ₆₀			<u>;</u>	CFPB	
Disposition of ges (venter	l, used on lease of	sold1		_		Perf	oratio	ns 🔻 🧻	.554.!-	15617	2	